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: Staff Contacts:

Compensation Board staff has received preliminary approval to
host a 2010 LIDS Conference. We would welcome and appreciate sugges-
tions of dates on which to hold the conference between June and Septem-
ber. The LIDS Advisory Committee will be meeting on December 10th to
: discuss the conference, so please submit all suggestions of dates or ven-

LIDS Analyst :  ues prior to this date. In addition, we welcome and encourage topic sug-
kari.bullock@scb.virginia.gov gestions as well. Please submit any suggestions to Kari Bullock at
gAnne Wilmoth (804) 225-3307 kari.bullock@scb.virginia.gov.

Chief Information Officer

‘ Main Line (804) 786-0786

: User Issues
Kari Bullock (804) 371-4299

anne.wilmoth@scb.virginia.gov

Ordinance violations should be re-
corded in LIDS with the state misdemeanor
crime code, substituting the “M” in the VCC
for an “O”. Effective January 1, 2010 the use
of an “ORD” VCC entered in LIDS instead of
the “M” to “O” substitution will result in an
audit finding, unless the ordinance does not

: Policy/Audit Issues

Anne Wilmoth (804) 225-3307

: Chief Information Officer
anne.wilmoth@scb.virginia.gov

: Oliver Bradshaw (804) 225-3479

Audit Supervisor

oliver.bradshaw@scb.virginia.gov
: Rick Burkett (804) 225-3463
! LIDS Auditor : Example: DWI-First Conviction (Ordinance)

have a corresponding state misdemeanor.

rick.burkett@scb.virginia.gov Correct: DWI541301

Program lssues Incorrect: ORD9965S9

: Anne Wilmoth (804) 225-3307
: Chief Information Officer
anne.wilmoth@scb.virginiagov
Melanie Morrison (804) 225-3336 LIDS :
Systems Engineer/Security Officer

: melanie.morrison@scb.virginia.gov :

: Craig Giegerich (804) 225-3437 11/12/2009
: Systems Engineer et eerere et et e e se st e s s et e e s s e et e et e nn e e s s e s nneeseenanaessennet

craig.giegerich@scb.virginia.gov
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